Results for: 7/13/20 - 300 Raceway - Farley, IA

Dave Hall Construction IMCA Modified

A Feature 1

20 laps | 00:32:01.302

Pos Start
1 6
2 10
3 5
4 9
5 1
6 2
7 3
8 18
9 15
10 16
11 23
12 20
13 14
14 25
15 12
16 4
17 26
18 17
19 21
20 7
21 8
22 13
23 19
24 22
25 11
DNS -

+/-

+5

+8

+2

+5

-4

-4

+10

+6

+6

+12

+8

+1

+2

-13

-13

-4

-2

-14

Driver

Jeff Aikey

Jeff Larson
Kollin Hibdon
Brennen Chipp
Justin Kay
Chris Zogg
Mike Burbridge
Mark Schulte
Jason Schueller
Greg Kastli
Josh Barta
Randy Brown
Tony Snyder
Bob Dominacki
Troy Cordes
Matt Short
Joey Franklin
Jaden Fryer
Rod McDonald
Timmy Current
Dylan Thornton
Tim Ward
Mitch Morris
Jed Freiburger
Eric Pollard

Ryan Duhme

Hometown
Cedar Falls, IA
Freeport, IL
Pahrump, NV
Dunkerton, IA
Wheatland, 1A
New Liberty, IA
Delhi, IA

Delhi, 1A
Dubuque, 1A
Waterloo, 1A
Cedar Falls, IA
Chowchilla, CA
Readlyn, IA
Bettendorf, IA
Dunkerton, IA
Maquoketa, 1A
Las Vegas, NV
Freeport, IL
Manchester, 1A
Bernard, IA
Santa Maria, CA
Chandler, AZ
McCausland, 1A
Dubuque, 1A
Peosta, I1A

LaMotte, IA

Car

77

B1

48K

21

15K

9Z

11B

27TM

73

415

16B

98

5D

71C

™

21X

49

12T

38T

4TW

S19

™

21T



Heat 1 - Top 4 Redraw
8 laps | 00:03:06.888

Pos

Start

+/-

+2

+3

+1

-5

Heat 2 - Top 4 Redraw
8 laps | 00:03:27.010

Pos

DNS

Start

+/-

+1

+2

+2

+2

Driver

Troy Cordes
Matt Short

Jeff Aikey
Dylan Thornton
Tim Ward

Greg Kastli
Mitch Morris
Jed Freiburger

Bob Dominacki

Driver
Brennen Chipp
Timmy Current
Justin Kay
Kollin Hibdon
Tony Snyder
Jaden Fryer
Randy Brown
Josh Barta

Joey Franklin

Hometown
Dunkerton, IA
Maquoketa, IA
Cedar Falls, 1A
Santa Maria, CA
Chandler, AZ
Waterloo, IA
McCausland, IA
Dubuque, 1A

Bettendorf, IA

Hometown
Dunkerton, 1A
Bernard, 1A
Wheatland, |1A
Pahrump, NV
Readlyn, IA
Freeport, IL
Chowchilla, CA
Cedar Falls, IA

Las Vegas, NV

Car

71C

™

77

38T

4TW

73

S$19

5D

Car

21

12T

15K

48K

98

16B

415

21X



Heat 3 - Top 4 Redraw
8 laps | 00:03:00.678

Pos

Start
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+/-

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

Driver

Eric Pollard

Jeff Larson
Mike Burbridge
Chris Zogg
Jason Schueller
Mark Schulte
Rod McDonald

Ryan Duhme

Hometown
Peosta, IA
Freeport, IL
Delhi, IA

New Liberty, IA
Dubuque, IA
Delhi, IA
Manchester, |1A

LaMotte, IA

Car

™

B1

11B

9z

27TM

49

21T

8/11/2020 1:51PM CST



Results for: 7/13/20 - 300 Raceway - Farley, IA

Merfeld Br Automotive IMCA Sport Mod

A Feature 1

15 laps | 00:19:21.634

Pos Start
1 8
2 5
3 1
4 4
5 9
6 7
7 19
8 14
9 13
10 2
11 16
12 6
13 12
14 17
15 3
16 10
17 11
18 15
19 18
DNS -

+/-

+7

+3

+4

+1

+12

+6

+4

Driver

Jason Roth
Tony Olson
Justin Becker
Kyle Olson
Cam Reimers
Wes Digman
Jay Ethridge
Chance Huston
Troy Bauer
Scott Busch
Cole Suckow
Rusty DeShaw
Kip Siems

Carl Reninger
Tyler Soppe
Kaylin Lopez
Jerry Miles
Justin Schroeder
Bryan Moreland

Ryan Reed

Hometown
Hazel Green, WI
Cedar Rapids, 1A
Bernard, IA
Cedar Rapids, 1A
Ogden, IA

Cuba City, WI
Verona, WI

East Moline, IL
Monticello, IA
Cuba City, WI
Cresco, IA
Farley, 1A

Cedar Falls, 1A
Cedar Falls, 1A
Sherrill, IA
Chowchilla, CA
Bernard, I1A

Low Moor, IA
Durango, 1A

McCausland, 1A

Car

31

T23

35JR

K3

21

42

4E

35

9K

71B

75

6R

16SS

28R

3T

16X

71J

16

69ER



Heat 1 - Top 4 Redraw
6 laps | 00:02:40.089

Pos

Start

+/-

+1

+3

+1

-4

Heat 2 - Top 4 Redraw
6 laps | 00:02:39.441

Pos Start +/-

1 1 -

2 2 -

3 4 +1

4 5 +1

5 3 -2

6 6 -

7 7 -
Heat 3 - Top 4 Redraw
6 laps | 00:01:55.532

Pos Start +/-

1 1 -

2 4 +2

3 2 -1

4 3 -1

5 6 +1

6 5 -1
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Driver

Scott Busch
Justin Becker
Tony Olson
Tyler Soppe
Troy Bauer
Cole Suckow

Jay Ethridge

Driver

Jason Roth
Rusty DeShaw
Kyle Olson

Kip Siems
Chance Huston
Carl Reninger

Ryan Reed

Driver

Kaylin Lopez
Cam Reimers
Wes Digman
Jerry Miles
Justin Schroeder

Bryan Moreland

Hometown
Cuba City, WI
Bernard, 1A
Cedar Rapids, I1A
Sherrill, IA
Monticello, IA
Cresco, IA

Verona, WI

Hometown
Hazel Green, WI
Farley, 1A

Cedar Rapids, IA
Cedar Falls, 1A
East Moline, IL
Cedar Falls, IA

McCausland, IA

Hometown
Chowchilla, CA
Ogden, IA
Cuba City, WI
Bernard, IA
Low Moor, IA

Durango, 1A

Car

71B

35JR

T23

3T

9K

75

4E

Car

31

6R

K3

16SS

35

28R

69ER

Car

16X

21

42

71J

16

8/11/2020 1:51PM CST



Results for: 7/13/20 - 300 Raceway - Farley, IA

Dirt Super Late Models

Lucas Oil Late Model Dirt Series

Truck Country 50
50 laps | 00:41:03.034

Pos Start +- Driver

1 1 - Josh Richards

2 4 +2 Jimmy Owens

3 12 +9 Tim McCreadie
4 2 -2 Kyle Bronson

5 7 +2 Tyler Erb

6 8 +2 Jonathan Davenport
7 23 +16 Tanner English
8 6 -2 Shane Clanton
9 5 -4 Tyler Bruening
10 18 +8 Devin Moran

11 9 -2 Rick Eckert

12 20 +8 Hudson O'Neal
13 15 +2 Chad Simpson
14 24 +10 Shanon Buckingham
15 3 -12 Billy Moyer Jr

16 17 +1 Spencer Diercks
17 22 +5 David Webster
18 11 -7 Brian Birkhofer
19 16 -3 Earl Pearson Jr
20 13 -7 Johnny Scott

21 21 - Matthew Lux

22 19 -3 Stormy Scott

23 10 -13 Chris Simpson
24 14 -10 Jeremiah Hurst

Hometown
Shinnston, WV
Newport, TN
Watertown, NY
Brandon, FL
New Waverly, TX
Blairsville, GA
Benton, KY
Zebulon, GA
Decorah, IA
Dresden, OH
York, PA
Martinsville, IN
Mt. Vernon, IA
Morristown, TN
Batesville, AR
Davenport, 1A
Monroe, WI
Muscatine, 1A
Jacksonville, FL
Las Cruces, NM
Franklin, PA
Las Cruces, NM
Oxford, 1A

Dubuque, 1A

Car

14

20

39

40B

1T

49

81E

25

16

OE

71

1C

50

21

20D

44W

15B

18T

111

28

328

58



B-Main 1 Tiger Rear Ends

12 laps | 00:06:47.634

Pos

DNS

DNS

Heat 1 Penske Shocks
10 laps | 00:10:07.993

Pos

Start

Start

+/-

+5

+3

+5

+1

-6

-4

+/-

+1

+2

+2

+1

Driver

Stormy Scott
Hudson O'Neal
Matthew Lux

David Webster
Tanner English

Joel Callahan
Tegan Evans
Shanon Buckingham

Garrett Alberson

Driver

Josh Richards
Jimmy Owens
Tyler Erb

Chris Simpson
Johnny Scott
Earl Pearson Jr
Stormy Scott
Joel Callahan

Hudson O'Neal

Hometown
Las Cruces, NM
Martinsville, IN
Franklin, PA
Monroe, WI
Benton, KY
Dubuque, 1A
Clinton, IA
Morristown, TN

Shreveport, LA

Hometown
Shinnston, WV
Newport, TN
New Waverly, TX
Oxford, IA

Las Cruces, NM
Jacksonville, FL
Las Cruces, NM
Dubuque, 1A

Martinsville, IN

Car

28

71

111

44W

81E

40

T22

50

59

Car

14

20

1T

328

18T

28

40

71



Heat 2 FK Rods

10 laps | 00:07:35.808

Pos Start
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 8
7 7
8 6
9 9

+/-

+2

-2

Driver

Kyle Bronson

Tyler Bruening
Jonathan Davenport
Brian Birkhofer
Jeremiah Hurst
Spencer Diercks
Shanon Buckingham
Garrett Alberson

Tegan Evans

Heat 3 Simpson Race Products

10 laps | 00:03:23.735

Pos Start
1 1
2 3
3 4
4 6
5 5
6 2
7 7
8 8

+/-

+1

+1

+2

-4

Driver

Billy Moyer Jr
Shane Clanton
Rick Eckert
Tim McCreadie
Chad Simpson
Devin Moran
Tanner English
Matthew Lux

David Webster

Hometown
Brandon, FL
Decorah, 1A
Blairsville, GA
Muscatine, 1A
Dubuque, IA
Davenport, 1A
Morristown, TN
Shreveport, LA

Clinton, 1A

Hometown
Batesville, AR
Zebulon, GA
York, PA
Watertown, NY
Mt. Vernon, 1A
Dresden, OH
Benton, KY
Franklin, PA

Monroe, WI

Car

40B

16

49

15B

58

29D

50

59

T22

Car

21

25

OE

39

1C

81E

111

44W



Group A Time Trials

2 laps | 00:09:43.379

Pos Start
1 22
2 27
3 24
4 8
5 10
6 13
7 7
8 3
9 1
10 5
11 4
12 20
13 21
14 12
15 9
16 2
17 14
18 19
19 16
20 11
21 15
22 26
23 23
24 18
25 25
26 17

27 6

+/-

+21

+25

+21

+4

+5

+7

+8

+8

-2

-6

14

-6

+4

Driver

Stormy Scott
Kyle Bronson
Billy Moyer Jr
Josh Richards
Tyler Bruening
Devin Moran
Tyler Erb
Jonathan Davenport
Shane Clanton
Jimmy Owens
Brian Birkhofer
Rick Eckert
Johnny Scott
Jeremiah Hurst
Chad Simpson
Chris Simpson
Garrett Alberson
Tim McCreadie
Earl Pearson Jr
Shanon Buckingham
Tanner English
Joel Callahan
Spencer Diercks
Matthew Lux
Hudson O'Neal
Tegan Evans

David Webster

Hometown
Las Cruces, NM
Brandon, FL
Batesville, AR
Shinnston, WV
Decorah, I1A
Dresden, OH
New Waverly, TX
Blairsville, GA
Zebulon, GA
Newport, TN
Muscatine, I1A
York, PA

Las Cruces, NM
Dubuque, 1A
Mt. Vernon, IA
Oxford, IA
Shreveport, LA
Watertown, NY
Jacksonville, FL
Morristown, TN
Benton, KY
Dubuque, 1A
Davenport, 1A
Franklin, PA
Martinsville, IN
Clinton, IA

Monroe, WI

Car

28

40B

21

14

16

1T

49

25

20

15B

0E

1ST

58

1C

328

59

39

50

81E

40

29D

111

71

T22

44W

Time

14.992

15.005

15.069

15.082

15.090

15.095

15.096

15.101

15.105

15.193

15.238

15.264

15.272

15.322

15.331

15.334

15.352

15.361

15.386

15.420

15.455

15.491

15.545

15.587

16.543

16.646

16.782



Hot Laps 1

00:02:49
Pos Start
1 3
2 8
3 1
4 4
5 5
6 7
7 9
8 2
9 6

Hot Laps 2

00:01:16.719
Pos Start
1 4
2 3
3 1
4 6
5 2
6 7
7 5
8 9
9 8

+2

+6

-2

+1

+2

-6

-3

+/-

+3

+1

Driver

Jonathan Davenport
Josh Richards
Shane Clanton
Brian Birkhofer
Jimmy Owens

Tyler Erb

Chad Simpson
Chris Simpson

David Webster

Driver

Devin Moran
Jeremiah Hurst
Tyler Bruening
Tanner English
Shanon Buckingham
Earl Pearson Jr
Garrett Alberson
Matthew Lux

Tegan Evans

Hometown
Blairsville, GA
Shinnston, WV
Zebulon, GA
Muscatine, IA
Newport, TN
New Waverly, TX
Mt. Vernon, 1A
Oxford, 1A

Monroe, WI

Hometown
Dresden, OH
Dubuque, 1A
Decorah, IA
Benton, KY
Morristown, TN
Jacksonville, FL
Shreveport, LA
Franklin, PA

Clinton, IA

Car

49

14

25

15B

20

1T

1C

328

44W

Car

58

16

81E

50

59

111

T22



Hot Laps 3

00:01:14.854
Pos Start
1 6
2 1
3 3
4 9
5 7
6 8
7 5
8 2
DNS -

Powered by MyRacePass

+/-

+5

+5

+2

+2

-2

-6

-5

Driver

Billy Moyer Jr
Tim McCreadie
Johnny Scott
Kyle Bronson
Hudson O'Neal
Joel Callahan
Spencer Diercks
Rick Eckert

Stormy Scott

Hometown
Batesville, AR
Watertown, NY
Las Cruces, NM
Brandon, FL
Martinsville, IN
Dubuque, 1A
Davenport, IA
York, PA

Las Cruces, NM

Car

21

39

18T

40B

71

40

29D

OE

28

8/11/2020 1:51PM CST
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